
Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

OVERALL  MALE

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 187 ANTHONY CORTES 00:16:23 Runner Petaluma, CA 5:16/M 11.4mph 1 32

OVERALL FEMALE

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 70 JOANNA TOBON 00:21:33 Runner Visalia, CA 6:56/M 8.7mph 16 19

MALE 1-9

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 214 NOLAN
GROENENBERG

00:30:30 Runner Visalia, CA 9:49/M 6.1mph 76 8

2 244 TOBIAS FALCON 00:40:07 Runner Visalia, CA 12:55/M 4.6mph 140 7

3 158 FINN MCGINNIS 00:53:41 Runner Visalia, CA 17:17/M 3.5mph 179 6

MALE 10-14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 4 CHARLIE MCLELLAND 00:18:16 Runner Visalia, CA 5:53/M 10.2mph 5 14

2 236 CALEB WALES 00:21:09 Runner Springville, CA 6:48/M 8.8mph 15 13

3 237 NATHAN WALES 00:24:39 Runner Springville, CA 7:56/M 7.6mph 29 11

4 5 BEN MCLELLAND 00:27:17 Runner Visalia, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 48 11

5 215 CALEB GROENENBERG 00:29:44 Runner Visalia, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 72 10

6 206 JORDAN DIAZ 00:32:36 Runner Reedley, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 93 12

7 240 EDUARDO
VALDOVINOS

00:39:08 Runner Visalia, CA 12:36/M 4.8mph 136 10

FEMALE 10-14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 217 ALEXA AVALOS 00:24:55 Runner Visalia, CA 8:01/M 7.5mph 32 14

2 216 AUBREY AVALOS 00:26:52 Runner Visalia, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 44 13

3 172 ABBY SCHOMMER 00:37:53 Runner Visalia, CA 12:12/M 4.9mph 125 13

4 202 MCCAE GRISBACH 00:37:53 Runner Woodlake, CA 12:12/M 4.9mph 126 14

5 364 ADESSA GARCIA 00:41:42 Runner Modesto, CA 13:25/M 4.5mph 153 13

6 72 MADELINE CHAVEZ 00:42:06 Runner Visalia, CA 13:33/M 4.4mph 154 11

MALE 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 188 BURP BURP™ 00:16:41 Runner Arcata, CA 5:22/M 11.2mph 2 18

2 252 REYES ALVAREZ 00:17:08 Runner Visalia, CA 5:31/M 10.9mph 3 19

3 32 NATHAN MENTADO 00:17:19 Runner Farmersville, CA 5:34/M 10.8mph 4 15

4 52 BRAYDEN SOERENS 00:18:41 Runner Visalia, CA 6:01/M 10.0mph 6 18

5 68 ROBERT URQUILLA 00:18:45 Runner Farmersville, CA 6:02/M 9.9mph 7 17

6 57 DANIEL JULIAN 00:19:18 Runner Farmersville, CA 6:13/M 9.7mph 9 18

7 143 NATANAEL CRUZ
HERNANDEZ

00:20:20 Runner Exeter, CA 6:33/M 9.2mph 12 16

8 33 JONATHAN QUEZADA 00:20:44 Runner Corcoran, CA 6:40/M 9.0mph 13 19

9 6 BRETT ROGERS 00:21:33 Runner VISALIA, CA 6:56/M 8.7mph 17 15

10 121 LUKE PHILLIPS 00:21:46 Runner Visalia, CA 7:00/M 8.6mph 18 16

11 160 DAMIEN GAYTAN 00:27:07 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:44/M 6.9mph 47 18

12 152 ADOLFO RAMIREZ
GONSALEZ

00:27:40 Runner Tulare, CA 8:54/M 6.7mph 52 19
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Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

FEMALE 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 53 TARYN SOERENS 00:23:28 Runner Visalia, CA 7:33/M 7.9mph 23 16

2 245 GENESIS ZACARÍAS 00:27:44 Runner Woodlake, CA 8:56/M 6.7mph 54 17

3 218 AMAYA AVALOS 00:32:04 Runner Visalia, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 89 17

4 151 SHARLYN RAMIREZ
GONSALEZ

00:36:20 Runner Tulare, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 113 19

5 36 SYDNEY IBAY 00:38:24 Runner Visalia, CA 12:22/M 4.9mph 130 19

6 35 GIANNE ORTIZ 00:40:10 Runner Visalia, CA 12:56/M 4.6mph 142 17

MALE 20-24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 249 ERIC ACEVEDO 00:22:04 Runner Exeter, CA 7:06/M 8.4mph 20 20

2 123 AUNER ARREDONDO
CRUZ

00:23:38 Runner Visalia, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 24 24

3 282 JAHIR CRUZ HERNANDEZ 00:23:41 Runner 7:37/M 7.9mph 25 21

4 139 CHRISTIAN AGUILAR 00:28:46 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:16/M 6.5mph 60 21

5 198 AMADO MEDRANO 00:37:16 Runner Woodlake, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 121 21

6 117 JASON GARZA 00:38:35 Runner Visalia, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 132 23

7 40 JONATHAN ANDRADE 00:43:06 Runner Tulare, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 160 23

FEMALE 20-24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 235 PRISCILLA WALES 00:24:44 Runner Springville, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 31 20

2 109 NOEMI ORTEGA 00:28:45 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 59 22

3 234 NAOMI WALES 00:29:23 Runner Springville, CA 9:27/M 6.3mph 65 22

4 128 KATHLEEN JURY 00:30:01 Runner Visalia, CA 9:40/M 6.2mph 74 24

5 88 KAYLA FLORES 00:32:05 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 90 22

6 208 RAEANNA COTA 00:36:41 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:48/M 5.1mph 116 22

7 251 SHANNON ANDERSEN 00:36:45 Runner Hanford, CA 11:50/M 5.1mph 117 24

8 197 YADIRA RAMOS 00:37:15 Runner Woodlake, CA 11:59/M 5.0mph 120 22

9 222 BRIYITH VILLALPANDO 00:38:29 Runner Woodlake, CA 12:23/M 4.8mph 131 23

10 54 JAMIE PIMENTEL 00:40:29 Runner Reedley, CA 13:02/M 4.6mph 144 20

MALE 25-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 105 JOSE PADILLA 00:24:28 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 28 27

2 169 HECTOR MATA 00:25:17 Runner Porterville, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 33 29

3 85 JULIAN WALES 00:26:10 Runner Springville, CA 8:25/M 7.1mph 42 25

4 119 JOEL MARTINEZ 00:27:37 Runner Tulare, CA 8:53/M 6.7mph 51 29

5 167 JOSHUA JUVERA 00:27:43 Runner Woodlake, CA 8:55/M 6.7mph 53 26

6 165 DAVID COA 00:27:47 Runner Woodlake, CA 8:57/M 6.7mph 55 25

7 95 CARLOS HERNANDEZ 00:27:51 Runner Tulare, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 56 25

8 166 JUAN COA 00:28:51 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 63 27

9 171 ALEJANDRO PADILLA 00:29:26 Runner Visalia, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 66 26

10 194 MATEO CISNEROS 00:31:07 Runner Orosi, CA 10:01/M 6.0mph 81 29

11 99 AARON ARANZAZU 00:31:09 Runner Visalia, CA 10:02/M 6.0mph 83 28

12 242 ZACHARY O’MARA 00:31:38 Runner Visalia, CA 10:11/M 5.9mph 85 27

FEMALE 25-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 118 MALIA CARDER 00:28:51 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 62 27

2 170 VERONICA VELASCO 00:29:26 Runner Visalia, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 67 25

3 86 CHRISTINA FLORES 00:31:37 Runner Porterville, CA 10:11/M 5.9mph 84 29

4 41 SINTHIA VILLALON 00:32:35 Runner Tulare, CA 10:29/M 5.7mph 92 29

5 89 BIANCA KATES 00:37:10 Runner Porterville, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 118 26
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Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

FEMALE 25-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

6 90 ALEJANDRO LEON
BELTRAN

00:37:11 Runner Porterville, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 119 27

7 144 MARLENE MORALES
MORA

00:39:19 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 138 28

8 211 ALEXIS RIOS 00:40:36 Runner Visalia, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 148 26

9 39 LIZBETH HERNANDEZ T 00:43:08 Runner Tulare, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 161 27

MALE 30-34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 238 JUAN GUZMAN 00:19:26 Runner TulareTulare, CA 6:15/M 9.6mph 10 32

2 14 MOISES RAMIREZ 00:26:18 Runner Fresno, CA 8:28/M 7.1mph 43 33

3 125 EDDIE MORENO 00:27:53 Runner Porterville, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 57 33

4 193 LUIS SANDOVAL 00:32:55 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 95 33

5 110 JESUS AYALA RODRIGUEZ 00:40:08 Runner Tulare, CA 12:55/M 4.6mph 141 34

FEMALE 30-34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 69 BENI PANTOJA 00:21:55 Runner Los Angeles, CA 7:03/M 8.5mph 19 33

2 124 PERLA ZAVALA 00:27:05 Runner Porterville, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 46 32

3 177 MAYELA MANN 00:30:46 Runner Tulare, CA 9:54/M 6.1mph 77 33

4 135 BRIANA SUAREZ 00:31:09 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 10:02/M 6.0mph 82 34

5 21 ASHLEY VEGA 00:32:15 Runner Farmersville, CA 10:23/M 5.8mph 91 31

6 55 MIRIAM PEREZ 00:33:54 Runner Tulare, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 100 33

7 120 KETHLEEN SOUZA 00:34:59 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 104 30

8 97 DAISY OROZCO 00:35:47 Runner Exeter, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 108 33

9 140 DONNA OCHOA 00:39:01 Runner Lathrop, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 135 32

10 221 BERENICE VILLALPANDO
MARTINEZ

00:40:36 Runner Woodlake, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 147 31

11 42 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:43:32 Runner Exeter, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 162 34

12 49 CAROLINA RIOS 00:45:50 Runner Visalia, CA 14:45/M 4.1mph 169 30

13 365 BRENDA TORRES 00:58:04 Runner Modesto, CA 18:41/M 3.2mph 183 33

MALE 35-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 181 JUAN CARLOS OLIVARES 00:18:52 Runner Pasadena, CA 6:04/M 9.9mph 8 38

2 134 MARC SCHOMMER 00:20:14 Runner San Diego, CA 6:31/M 9.2mph 11 39

3 13 JUAN RANGEL 00:24:27 Runner Tulare, CA 7:52/M 7.6mph 27 37

4 201 GARRETT GRISBACH 00:25:40 Runner Woodlake, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 38 38

5 75 OSIEL MARTINEZ 00:25:41 Runner Selma, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 40 39

6 7 LESTER MACHACON 00:29:40 Runner Visalia, CA 9:33/M 6.3mph 71 39

7 178 ERIC MANN 00:30:57 Runner Tulare, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 78 37

8 113 RICHARD SIERRA 00:31:00 Runner Porterville, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 79 39

9 248 ALBERTO ELIZONDO 00:35:50 Runner Delano, CA 11:32/M 5.2mph 110 39

10 350 JAIME COBIAN 00:36:18 Runner Delano, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 111 39

11 363 JOHNNY FIGUEROA 00:41:34 Runner Modesto, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 150 35

12 145 RANDY J CAMPBELL 00:42:53 Runner Fresno, CA 13:48/M 4.3mph 158 37

FEMALE 35-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 155 KENDRA VANDEGRIFT 00:31:59 Runner Tulare, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 86 39

2 156 SARAH VANDEGRIFT 00:32:00 Runner Tulare, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 88 37

3 207 CLARISSA TORRES 00:32:38 Runner Delano, CA 10:30/M 5.7mph 94 36

4 227 JESSICA NIELSEN 00:33:51 Runner Visalia, CA 10:54/M 5.5mph 99 39

5 101 EVA MEDEL 00:35:48 Runner Delano, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 109 37

6 219 FABIOLA AVALOS 00:36:19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 112 39
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Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

FEMALE 35-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

7 239 SUSANA VALENCIA 00:39:17 Runner Visalia, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 137 36

8 203 LEXI GRISBACH 00:42:23 Runner Woodlake, CA 13:39/M 4.4mph 155 38

9 232 BRIANNE
MCCALLISTER

00:42:48 Runner Visalia, CA 13:47/M 4.4mph 157 38

10 157 ASHLEY MCGINNIS 00:53:44 Runner Visalia, CA 17:18/M 3.5mph 180 38

MALE 40-44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 182 MATTHEW FELDMANN 00:22:06 Runner Hanford, CA 7:07/M 8.4mph 21 42

2 60 ZANE SIMONIC 00:24:40 Runner Springville, CA 7:56/M 7.6mph 30 40

3 77 RUDY SOTO 00:25:38 Runner Visalia, CA 8:15/M 7.3mph 37 40

4 220 ROBERT AVALOS 00:26:57 Runner Visalia, CA 8:40/M 6.9mph 45 43

5 250 FRANCISCO CRUZ 00:29:10 Runner Visalia, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 64 42

6 122 ROSS PHILLIPS 00:36:39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:48/M 5.1mph 115 43

7 93 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:37:59 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 127 41

8 436 RICHARD FALCON 00:40:10 Runner Visalia, CA 12:56/M 4.6mph 143 40

9 196 RUBEN RODRIGUEZ 00:41:36 Runner Exeter, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 151 40

FEMALE 40-44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 159 MAYO KENNEDY 00:26:00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 41 40

2 168 ROSIE STEVENS 00:28:51 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 61 44

3 213 HANNAH
GROENENBERG

00:29:47 Runner Visalia, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 73 44

4 59 ERIN SIMONIC 00:33:14 Runner Springville, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 96 40

5 210 NANCY SISNEROS 00:33:23 Runner Kingsburg, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 97 40

6 183 LUISANA MATTES 00:35:19 Runner Hanford, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 106 42

7 205 MARINA DIAZ 00:35:32 Runner ReedleyReedley, CA 11:26/M 5.2mph 107 42

8 199 ERIN CASBY 00:37:25 Runner Visalia, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 122 42

9 87 NORMA GARCIA 00:37:38 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 123 44

10 25 LAURA CEBALLOS 00:37:43 Runner Porterville, CA 12:08/M 4.9mph 124 41

11 10 GABRIELA MARGIL 00:38:11 Runner Visalia, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 129 42

12 126 ANGELA ROSATI 00:41:15 Runner Hanford, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 149 44

13 195 DAISY RODRIGUEZ 00:41:38 Runner Exeter, CA 13:24/M 4.5mph 152 40

14 96 CRISTAL SANTANA 00:42:39 Runner Visalia, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 156 41

15 146 BLANCA MORALES 00:43:48 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 14:06/M 4.3mph 164 40

16 246 CINDY RIOS 00:54:46 Runner Visalia, CA 17:38/M 3.4mph 181 42

MALE 45-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 200 RYAN CORUM 00:21:07 Runner Visalia, CA 6:48/M 8.8mph 14 47

2 102 NATHAN MCLELLAND 00:24:00 Runner Visalia, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 26 46

3 147 MICHAEL BORG 00:25:21 Runner Visalia, CA 8:10/M 7.4mph 35 46

4 31 VICTOR MENTADO 00:29:32 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:30/M 6.3mph 68 47

5 114 JUAN GARCIA 00:29:33 Runner Tulare, CA 9:31/M 6.3mph 69 45

6 212 BRENT
GROENENBERG

00:31:05 Runner Visalia, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 80 47

7 241 ENRIQUE REYNOSO JR 00:34:58 Runner Cutler, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 103 46

8 106 CHAVO QUINTANA 00:38:46 Runner Visalia, CA 12:29/M 4.8mph 134 45

9 23 AZAEL GONZALEZ 00:44:58 Runner Visalia, CA 14:28/M 4.1mph 166 49

10 22 MIGUEL MEZA 00:45:01 Runner Hanford, CA 14:29/M 4.1mph 167 47

11 24 SAUL VELA 00:45:01 Runner Visalia, CA 14:29/M 4.1mph 168 47
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Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

FEMALE 45-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 2 ODETTE ORTIZ 00:25:41 Runner Visalia, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 39 49

2 209 MARTHA BERRONES 00:30:29 Runner Visalia, CA 9:49/M 6.1mph 75 48

3 179 JESSICA VELAZQUEZ 00:33:43 Runner Visalia, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 98 45

4 43 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:38:07 Runner Visalia, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 128 48

5 176 JAMIE GOODRICK 00:38:44 Runner Visalia, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 133 49

6 112 MARISA ALVARADO 00:43:05 Runner Porterville, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 159 48

7 247 STEPHANIE FOX 00:43:32 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 163 46

8 185 BECKY GONZALEZ 00:47:14 Runner Dinuba, CA 15:12/M 3.9mph 174 45

9 51 JESSICA ONTIVEROZ 00:51:17 Runner Exeter, CA 16:30/M 3.6mph 178 46

MALE 50-54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 78 ROBERT DAVIS 00:35:03 Runner Visalia, CA 11:17/M 5.3mph 105 50

2 223 DANNY DIAZ 00:36:22 Runner Exeter, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 114 53

3 71 CARLOS CHAVEZ 00:40:30 Runner Visalia, CA 13:02/M 4.6mph 145 51

4 186 JUAN DIAZ 00:48:26 Runner Dinuba, CA 15:35/M 3.8mph 175 51

FEMALE 50-54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 225 AMANDA SOTO 00:27:29 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 50 52

2 50 WENDI ANDERSON 00:51:16 Runner Visalia, CA 16:30/M 3.6mph 177 50

MALE 55-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 233 TRAVIS WALES 00:22:14 Runner Springville, CA 7:09/M 8.4mph 22 56

2 74 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:25:19 Runner TULARE, CA 8:09/M 7.4mph 34 56

3 162 ED RONQUILLO 00:27:24 Runner FresnoFresno, CA 8:49/M 6.8mph 49 56

4 164 MICHAEL MCCARTER 00:46:49 Runner Visalia, CA 15:04/M 4.0mph 171 56

FEMALE 55-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 224 DEBRA DURAN 00:39:44 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 139 56

2 163 DORTHY MCCARTER 00:44:45 Runner Visalia, CA 14:24/M 4.2mph 165 55

FEMALE 60-64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 226 SUSAN MOFFETT 00:40:35 Runner Visalia, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 146 60

MALE 65-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 142 JEFFREY JONES 00:46:37 Runner Hanford, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 170 67

FEMALE 65-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 231 BERTHA SOTO 00:25:30 Runner Fresno, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 36 66

Printed: 1/3/2026 1:15:28 PM Page: 5 of 6



Visalia PAL Resolution 5K Run and 1.5 Mile Walk - Visalia PAL
Resolution "5K" Run

MALE 70-74

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 136 EDWARD LORENZI 00:31:59 Runner Visalia, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 87 74

2 127 PEDRO SEGURA 00:34:31 Runner Delano, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 101 73

FEMALE 70-74

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 91 EMELIA EBENDICK 01:00:34 Runner Lemoore, CA 19:30/M 3.1mph 185 73

MALE 75-79

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 92 GARRET EBENDICK 00:28:37 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 58 78

2 62 BOBBY POWELL 00:29:36 Runner Porterville, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 70 79

3 138 JOE RINGHOFER 00:34:42 Runner Visalia, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 102 79

FEMALE 75-79

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 44 DRU LOTT 00:47:00 Runner Exeter, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 173 76

2 161 LYNN LYLE 00:59:30 Runner Fresno, CA 19:09/M 3.1mph 184 76

MALE 80-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 228 NEWELL BRINGHURST 00:46:50 Runner 15:04/M 4.0mph 172 83

FEMALE 80-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 61 JUANITA POWELL 00:51:13 Runner Porterville, CA 16:29/M 3.6mph 176 84

2 229 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

00:55:28 Runner 17:51/M 3.4mph 182 80
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